
一Ｃ一Ｄ一Ｃ :麗脚 8Lt

KAWI HOUSE,SOUTH C BELLEVLn,
OFF MOMBASA ROAD,MD CROSS ROAD,

P.0。BOX 100746‐ 00101,NAIROBI
TEL:(254)202427516/0719036000

トヽ

匡
鷹

Ｈ

隠

鴎

Green Energy for Kenya
infl

TO:ALL BIDDERS

ADDENDUⅣll:CLARIFICATION&EXTENS10N OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

RE: TENDER FOR SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF SPECIALIZED ⅣIUD & CEPIENT
ADDITIVES FOR BARINGO SILALI GEOTHERDIAL PROJECT ― TENDER REF:
GDC/DO/OT/019/2022:2023

In response to the request for clariication,GDC wishes to respond ls fo110WS;

NB: Enclosed as Annex one (1), find Amended Price Schedule.

All other requirements/instructions remain unchanged.

TRICK KAPTO
FOR:MANAGER SUPPLY CHAIN
GEOTHERPIAL DEVELOPⅣ IENT COⅣIPANY

く

ヽ
ト
ヽ
　
ｏ

ヽ

―
；
、
年
ｌ
Ｒ
ｌｌ
コ
９

No. Bidders Ouerv GDC Response
1 Query One (1);

According to section V, Schedule of
requirement, Technical Specifications: for
specialized mud and cement additives, you have
listed item 6 and 7 as 'Calcium Chloride and
Drilling Foam' respectively.
However, you have not provided technical
specifications for item 6, Calcium Chloride.
Therefore, we request for density and drilling
foam.

The following are the specifications
calcium chloride. The product will
supplied in solid form only.
Appearance : Crystalline Powder
Assay (%): 94.0 min
Chloride (%): 3.0mox
Imptrtie (%): 1.qmax
Water (%o): 0.5max
Density: 1398 kg/m3
Mesh: 40-80
The drillingfoam specifications remain the

sqme as those in the tender document.

ｂ

ｂｅ

2. Query Two (2);
Calcium Chloride to be supplied in Powder
Foam for as opposed to Liquid foam in the
tender document.

The Calcium Chloride wili be supplied in

SOLID FOAM.

Ouantitv l.000Kgs

3. Request for extension of tender closing date? The tender closing date is hereby extended

from 15th December 2022 to 21St December

2022 at 12.00Pm.

Y理おり中釉lけ ,


